
California State Office of AIDS 
 

HIV PREVENTION PROGRAM CONTACTS 
 

HIV Prevention Program 
HIV Prevention Branch Chief Amy.Kile-Puente@cdph.ca.gov (916) 449-5805 

HIV Prevention Operations Section Chief Sandy.Simms@cdph.ca.gov  (916) 449-5538 

HIV Prevention Program Section Chief Matthew.Millspaugh@cdph.ca.gov  (916) 449-5293 

 

HIV Prevention 

Operations Advisors 

 

Assigned Local Health Jurisdictions 

 

Cheryl Austin 
(916) 449-5810 

Cheryl.Austin@cdph.ca.gov 

• Alameda 
• Long Beach 
• Monterey 
• Riverside 
• Santa Barbara 
• Santa Cruz 
• San Diego 

 
Sandy Simms (Temporary) 

(916) 449-5538 
Sandy.Simms@cdph.ca.gov 

 

 
• Contra Costa 
• Sacramento 
• San Joaquin 
• Stanislaus 

Andrea Vazquez 
(916) 322-0773 

Andrea.Vazquez@cdph.ca.gov 

 
• Fresno 
• Kern 
• Orange 
• Santa Clara 
• Solano 
• Sonoma 

 

Vivian Noble 
(916) 319-9652 

Vivian.Noble@cdph.ca.gov 
 

 

 
 

• San Bernardino 
• Ventura 
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Other HIV Prevention Program Contacts 
The following HIV prevention program specialists at the Office of AIDS are available to provide Local 
Health Jurisdiction staff with technical assistance when developing local HIV prevention program 
goals as outlined in the HIV Prevention Program Guidance.  

 

Program Specialists Service Area 
Matthew Willis 
(916) 449-5797 

Matthew.Willis@cdph.ca.gov 
Targeted Testing and HCV Testing 

Clark Marshall 
(916) 650-6752 

Clark.Marshall@cdph.ca.gov 

 
Routine Opt-Out Testing Cat B 

 
Jennifer Olson 
(916) 449-5940 

Jennifer.Olson@cdph.ca.gov 
Routine Opt-Out Testing in Health Care Settings 

Dennese Neal 
(916) 440-7744 

Dennese.Neal@cdph.ca.gov 

Linkage to Care, Comprehensive Prevention 
with Positives 

Kevin Sitter 
(916) 449-5814 

Kevin.Sitter@cdph.ca.gov 

Comprehensive Prevention with Positives, 
Risk Reduction Activities, Social Marketing, PrEP 

Manny Rios 
(916) 449-5824 

Manny.Rios@cdph.ca.gov 
Partner Services 

Alessandra Ross 
(916) 449-5796 

Alessandra.Ross@cdph.ca.gov 

Injection Drug Using Target Population, 
Syringe Services Programs 

Carol Crump 
(916) 449-5965 

Carol.Crump@cdph.ca.gov 

Comprehensive Prevention with Positives, 
Re-engagement in Care 

Kama Brockmann 
(916) 449-5964 

Kama.Brockmann@cdph.ca.gov 

Use of Surveillance Data in High-Impact 
HIV Prevention Programming 

Karin Hill 
(916) 319-9461 

Karin.Hill@cdph.ca.gov 
HIV Test Counselor Training 
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